

*Levelling Registry of due North Line from the River St. John to the
Beaver Stream.*

No. of Station.	Distance in feet from the River St. John.	Back Sight.	Fore Sight.	Difference.	Total height in feet above the River St. John.	Remarks.
0					*0.00	R. St. John, abv. Gd. Falls.
1	30	9.92	1.16	8.76	8.76	August 24.
2	77	11.11	1.35	9.76	18.52	
3	106	10.04	0.50	9.54	28.06	
4	212.5	10.98	0.35	10.63	38.69	
5	247	11.42	0.15	11.27	49.96	
6	272	10.60	0.31	10.29	60.25	
7	297	10.81	0.16	10.65	70.90	
8	329	11.75	0.08	11.67	82.57	Hardwood, Yellow Birch, and Maple.
9	401	11.40	0.27	11.13	93.40	
10	451	5.70	0.00	5.70	99.40	
11	724	0.00	0.37	0.37	99.03	
12	899	10.76	0.68	10.08	109.11	
13	1,331	8.70	2.68	6.02	115.13	
14	1,776	7.11	0.51	6.60	121.73	
15	2,110	8.07	0.40	7.67	129.40	
16	2,581	7.71	4.91	2.80	132.20	
17	2,861	8.97	0.49	8.48	140.68	
18	2,999	11.80	0.77	11.03	151.71	
19	3,210	10.09	0.56	9.53	161.24	
20	3,367	11.83	1.10	10.73	171.97	
1	3,504	11.24	0.16	11.08	183.05	
2	3,604	5.04	1.47	3.57	186.62	
3	3,809	11.37	0.21	11.16	197.78	
4	4,044	10.73	1.18	9.55	207.33	
5	4,324	9.90	2.07	7.83	215.16	
6	4,885	4.43	6.05	1.62	213.54	Bench mark, No. 1. August 25.
7	5,347	8.33	0.31	8.02	221.56	
8	5,721	12.56	2.90	9.66	231.22	
9	6,035	9.95	0.30	9.65	240.87	
30	6,370	12.44	0.43	12.01	252.88	
1	6,670	12.44	0.67	11.77	264.65	
2	7,110	9.98	3.66	6.32	270.97	
3	7,703	4.57	4.26	0.31	271.28	
4	8,219	0.69	4.65	3.96	267.32	
5	8,465	17.36	1.86	15.50	282.82	Bench mark, No. 2. August 26.
6	8,520	11.22	7.41	3.81	286.63	
7	8,570	7.41	1.37	6.04	292.67	
8	8,740	11.09	0.13	10.96	303.63	
9	8,920	11.05	1.50	9.55	313.18	
40	9,095	11.12	0.14	10.98	324.16	
1	9,280	10.72	0.47	10.25	334.41	
2	9,440	10.62	0.34	10.28	344.69	
3	9,580	10.84	0.84	10.00	354.69	
4	9,780	10.81	1.06	9.75	364.44	
5	10,045	10.50	3.80	6.70	371.14	Hardwood.
6	10,320	3.80	8.01	4.21	366.93	
7	10,720	1.49	7.38	5.89	361.04	
8	10,970	1.72	2.00	0.28	360.76	
9	11,150	2.80	8.12	6.12	354.64	
50	11,380	0.18	10.17	9.99	344.65	
1	11,410	0.29	13.88	13.59	331.06	
2	11,490	0.60	10.46	9.86	321.20	
3	11,590	0.62	10.89	10.27	310.93	
4	11,660	0.50	10.88	10.38	300.55	
5	11,820	0.21	10.98	10.77	289.78	
6	11,950	0.29	11.01	10.72	279.06	
7	12,040	0.57	10.93	10.36	268.70	
8	12,160	0.33	10.78	10.45	258.25	Cedar swamp.
9	12,370	0.74	11.10	10.36	247.89	
60	12,590	0.88	8.93	8.05	239.84	Small brook running west.
1	12,835	4.98	0.93	4.05	243.89	
2	13,070	10.92	0.85	10.07	253.96	
3	13,345	11.01	0.21	10.80	264.76	
	13,345				264.76	Carried over.

* The intersection of the River St. John by the exploratory due North Line, has been determined to be 300 feet above high tide at Chapel Bar in the River St. John.